FORM PTO-1595	06-23	-2004	(EET	U.S. DI	SPT. OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92				Patent & Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	10277	-11 B1012  B111 B1021  B51  B41	iginal docum	ents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10211		dress of rec	eiving party(ies	ı):	
James A. NORRIS		Name: Harr	ris Corporat	ion		
John W. NIETO		Address: 1025	West NASA	Blvd	— ხ <b>ი =</b>	
			ourne, FL	32919	- 8.4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched ( )Yes (X)N	lo			1 U.S. 18684	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					44 0 %	
(X) Assignmen	t	( ) Merge	er		22	
( ) Security	Agreement	( ) Chang	ge of Name			
( ) Other						
Execution Dat	e: June 11	, 2004				
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached?	()Yes (X)No			6-15-6	74	
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed together wi	number(s):	tion, the execution	date of the app	ication is: JUNE 15,	2004	
A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No.(s)			
Not Yet A	ssigned					
A	dditional number	s attached? ( )Yes	(X)No	108684	180	
5. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning docume should be mailed:		6. Total number and patents				
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Es	q.	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,		[ ] Enclosed	ì			
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchr	ist, P.A.	[X] Authoriz		arged to		
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Av	e	deposit a	account.			
P.O. Box 3791		8. Deposit Acco	ount Number:			
City: Orlando	90-2-1	08-0870				
State: Florida Zip: 3280	2_	If any addition or, if any addi	al extension tional fee	n and/or fee is for claims is re	required, quired.	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPAC	E			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge correct and any attached con	e and beli by is a tr	ef, the fore	egoing in he origin	formation is nal document.	true and	
Richard K. Warther Name of Person Signing	Oll	Wash Signature		June 15,		
Total number of pages include	ding cover	sheet, atta	chments a	and document:	[4]	
50595		10				
<del></del>				DATENT		

REEL: 015475 FRAME: 0481

## ASSIGNMENT

whereas, James A. Norris of Fairport, New York, and John W. NIETO of Rochester, New York; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in CONTINUOUS PHASE MODULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH ADDED ORTHOGONAL SIGNALS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or

PATENT REEL: 015475 FRAME: 0482 inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S

under said patents, but in every in	istance at the ASSIGNEE'S
expense.	
In Witness Whereof, and seal this 11 the day of 10.	I have hereunto set my hand  2004.
	Jus a. This
State of New York : ss.	JAMES A. NORRIS
County of Monroe:	•
On this $11^{+5}$ day of $\sqrt{1}$	ハモ , 2004 before me
personally appeared the above-named	ASSIGNOR, <b>JAMES A. NORRIS</b> , to
me personally known as the individu	al who executed the foregoing
assignment, and who acknowledged to	me that he executed the same
of his own free will for the purpos	ses therein set forth.
	Jean M. Blythe
SEAL	Notary Public \(\text{My commission expires: 9/14/05}\)
	IFAN AS SUSSIA
	Wayne Court of New York
	September 14,
	I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this 11th day of June	, 2004.
	Jol W. Niet

2

State of New York : ss.

County of Monrol:

On this jith day of Jure, 2004 before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, JOHN W. NIETO, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Public

My commission expires: 9/14/05

JEAN M. BLYTHE
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
Wayne County
My Commission Expires
September 14,

3

PATENT REEL: 015475 FRAME: 0484